# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Robert Van Wiemeersch	07/25/2011
Jeffrey Wallat	07/25/2011
Brian Bennie	07/25/2011
Steven Yellin Schondorf	07/25/2011
Brian Wolski	07/25/2011
Timothy Prodin	07/25/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Suite 800, Fairlane Plaza South, 330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13190010

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)797-0064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 480 200 2054

 Email:
 LISA@I3LAW.COM

Correspondent Name: ANGELA M. BRUNETTI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 3233 Lake Forest Dr.

Address Line 4: Sterling Heights, MICHIGAN 48314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83192821
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Brunetti

Total Attachments: 3

source=83192821\_Assignment#page1.tif source=83192821\_Assignment#page2.tif source=83192821\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026643 FRAME: 0486

13190010

CH \$40.00

Please direct all correspondence to: 77327

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83192821 entitled: WIDTH CALIBRATION OF LANE DEPARTURE WARNING SYSTEM for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

John Robert Van Wiemeersch Jeffrey Wallat Brian Bennie Steven Yellin Schondorf Brian Wolski Timothy Prodin.

Country:

	nt to my employment ag			
I do sell, assign	and transfer unto FOI	RD GLOBAL TECH	NOLOGIES, LLO	C, a Ford Motor
	Liability Company orga			
Delaware, having	its principal place of b	usiness at Dearborn	i, County of Way	ne, and State of
Michigan, the fu	II and exclusive right for	or the United State:	s of America an	d for all foreign
	said invention, as descri			
	paratory to obtaining Lett			
	meys to insert the serial			
Senal No.	, Filing Da	ate	), and I he	ereby request the
Commissioner of	Patents and Tradema	rks to issue said L	etters Patent to	FORD GLOBAL
	S, LLC as the assignee.			
Executed by:				
		SIGNATURE /	<i>a</i> , , , ,	
	p <sup>et</sup>	~// <i>////</i>		
Barrier Jahren Miller	- \ damanamak	Ma W 16 66	and some	2017-15-501)
	ert Van Wiemeersch 45500 Addington Lang/		Date.	
	Novi, MI 48374			
City, State, Zip:	United States of Americ	~1 B		
Country:	United States Upament	<sup>9</sup> / //		1 1
Strange takkan tak	/// 1. 1.	×44	Data:	7/12/2011
Name: Jeffrey W	anai/_//	<i></i>		
	41483 Strawberry Cour	<b>1</b> 4		
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48188			
Country:	United States of Americ	ja .		

**PATENT** REEL: 026643 FRAME: 0487

Name : Brian E	Pania Day 22	Date: 77/12/11
	14091 Mercilane Drive	
	Sterling Heights, MI 48313	
Country:	United States of America	
	Shall	Date: 7(12/2011
Name: Steven \	/ellin Schondorf	Date: _/[12.1 481/
Mailing Address:	3 Shady Hollow Drive	
City, State, Zip:	Dearborn, MI, 48124	
and the second of the second o	United States of America	
Name: Brian W	/olski	Date:
Mailing Address	***************************************	
	Dearborn, MI, 48124	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: Timothy	Prodin 1-1kg R Parl	Date: <u>バラズパケ Zv / i</u>
Mailino Address	414 N Kingsbury	······
	Dearborn, MI, 48128	
Country	United States of America	

Frank A MacKenzie

PATENT REEL: 026643 FRAME: 0488

	D-99_ 1	113/11
	ennie C	Date:/ // /
Mailing Address:	14091 Mercilane Onve	
City, State, Zip:	Sterling Heights: MI 48313	
Country:	United States of America //	
•	11.17	~1 1. ·
Name: Steven Y	ellin Schond <b>ori</b>	Oate: 7/12/2011
Maling Address:	3 Shady Hol <b>low Drive</b>	
	Dearborn, MI, 48124	
Country.	United States of America	
		iii — aa Carr Is aa s
Name: Brian Wi	38k) <u> </u>	Date:
Mailing Address:	21217 Audette	*
City, State, Zip:	Dearborn, MI, 48124	
Country:	United States of America	
•		ė.
Name Timothy	Product <u>1 66, 72 72, <b>1</b></u>	Date: 15 2011
	414 N Kingsbury	
	Dearborn, MI, 48128	
Country:	United States of America	

Frank & MacKanzia

PATENT REEL: 026643 FRAME: 0489

**RECORDED: 07/25/2011**